
1.3 Curricular Enrichment 

 

 

 

 

1.3.1 Institution integrates cross-cutting issues relevant to Professional Ethics, 

Gender, Human Values, Environment and Sustainability and other value 

framework enshrined in Sustainable Development Goals and National 

Education Policy – 2020 into the Curriculum 
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Table of Information 

 

Sr. No.  Content  Numbers 

01 Total Participants  37 

02 Female Participants 15 

03 Male Participants 22 
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Sr. No Place 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) 

4. 

Department of Zoology 

All the Students, Teaching faculty and Non teaching staff of Vivekanand 
College Kolhapur, (Empowered Autonomous) are hereby informed that 
Department of Zoology, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered 

Autonomous) is going to celebrate Wildlife Week between 1" October 2023 to gth 
October 2023. Pathanatya will be performed at four places, venue and time of it 

given below. We are requesting all, kindly present on time to attend the pathnatya. 

Academic Year 2023-2024 

Wildlife Week Celebration (1 to 8" October 2023) 

NOTICE 

Vivekanand College Kolhapur, 
(Empowered Autonomous) Campus 

Central Bus Stand (CBS) Kolhapur 
Bindu Chowk, Kolhapur 

Date: 27/09/2023 

Rankala Bus Stand, Kolhapur 

Day & Date 

Tuesday; 03° October 2023 

Saturday; 07" October 2023 
Saturday; 07" October 2023 

Saturday; 07h October 2023 

Dr. G. K. Sontakke 
Head 

Department cf Zoology 
vekanand College. 

olhavur tAutonornous) 

Time 

10.00am 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.00am 
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Sr. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

18. 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) 
Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Wildlife Week Celebration (1 to 8" October 2023) 

Name of Student 

List of Students Participated in Pathnatya 

Samiksha Santosh Pawar 

Jayshri Krushnat Sutar 

Sanket kalayya swami 

Durgesh baban bamane 

Rajveer Suraj Mahadik 

Mrujala Maloji Patil 
Amruta Eknath Parit 

Poonam Raju Bakale 

Vidula Manik Patil 

Smeet Sunil Ligade 

Department of Zoology 
Academic Year 2023-2024 

Ishwari Pradeep Kachare 

Karan deepak jadhav 

Rizwan firoz shaikh 

Harshad mahesh korane 

Indraja Vitthal Gore 

Shruti Ramchandra Kumbhar 
17. Adityaraj Sachin Shinde 

Manoj Arunkumar Miraje 

Class 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. I 

B. Sc. II 

B. Sc. II 

B. Sc. II 

B. Sc. II 

B. Sc. II 

B. Sc. III 

B. Sc. III 

B. Se. III 

B. Sc. III 

Dr. G. K. Sontakke 
Hesl, 

Departmnent of Zoology 
Vvckanand Colege, 

iaheou (Autorionous) 
51



yKANANO COLIEE 

KOLHAeue 

xOLHAPUR 

KOLHAU 

1 

2 

3 

4 
Figure: 1-4 Pathnatya: Awareness for conservation of Wildl1fead. 

Vivekanand College, 
Kolhapur (Autonomous 
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